
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 2.5KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR ASPER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION
MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 2
.5KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZMAKE:
FLYGTQUANTITY: 1 NOFOR SITE VISIT OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SARA(SARA.FAIROO
Z@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

         1 EA

2 ITEM-00002 OVERHAULING OF 315KW MOTOR OF NAJMA
PUMPING STATION PHASE-3 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION.MOTOR DETAILS:POWER:
315KWVOLTAGE: 380-400V
AC, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED CURRENT: 357ARPM:
990BEARING: DE-6324C3; NDE-6319C3QTY: 1
NOFOR SITE VISIT OR TECHNICAL
CLARIFICATIONS, PLEAS
E CONTACT SARA(SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE)
OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)PLEASE GET OFFER
FROM REPUTED SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR MOT
OR OVERHAULING

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

3 ITEM-00003 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 4.2KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR ASPER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION
MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 4
.2KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZTYPE: RCP
4031 A 30/8 ECMAKE: ABSFOR SITE VISIT OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SARA(SAR
A.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

         1 EA

4 ITEM-00003 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 4.2KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR ASPER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION
MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 4
.2KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZTYPE: RCP
4031 A 30/8 ECMAKE: ABSFOR SITE VISIT OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SARA(SAR
A.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

         1 EA

5 ITEM-00003 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 4.2KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR ASPER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 4
.2KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZTYPE: RCP
4031 A 30/8 ECMAKE: ABSFOR SITE VISIT OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SARA(SAR
A.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

6 ITEM-00004 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 6 KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR AS
PERATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION
MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 6
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRPM: 960MAKE:
KSBMODEL: P960 302/66 UMG1FOR SITE VISIT OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SAR
A(SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

         1 EA

7 ITEM-00004 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 6 KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR AS
PERATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION
MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 6
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRPM: 960MAKE:
KSBMODEL: P960 302/66 UMG1FOR SITE VISIT OR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SAR
A(SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

8 ITEM-00005 REWINDING AND OVERHAULING OF 1.5KW
SUBMERSIBLE RECIRCULATION MOTOR ASPER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATION.RECIRCULATION
MOTOR DETAILS:POWER: 1
.5KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRPM:
960MAKE: FLYGTFOR SITE VISIT OR TECHNICAL
CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
SARA(SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA
.GOV.AE) OR ANNAMALAI
(ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

         1 EA

9 ITEM-00006 OVERHAULING OF 630KW MOTOR OF HATTA
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION.MOTOR DETAILS:POWER:
630KWVOLTAGE: 3300VAC,
 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED CURRENT: 127ARPM:
1491BEARING: DE-NU 324 MC3; NDE-6324 MC3
VL0241MAKE: ELECTROPUTEREFOR SITE VISIT OR
TECHNICAL
CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SARA(SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.AE) OR
ANNAMALAI (ANNAMALAI.DEWA.GOV.AE)

10 ITEM-00007 OVERHAULING OF 250KW VERTICAL INDUCTION
MOTOR OF JABAL ALI HABABAPUMPING STATION
PHASE-1 AS PER ATTACHED
SPECIFICATION.MOTOR DETAILS
:RATED POWER: 250KWRATED VOLTAGE: 400V,
3-PHASE, 50HZRATED CURRENT: 432ARPM:
1485BEARING: DE-7322B, NDE: NU322
(INSULATED)FOR SITE V
ISIT OR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE
CONTACT:SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.COM /
04-3220264, ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE
/04-3229430

         1 EA

11 ITEM-00007 OVERHAULING OF 250KW VERTICAL INDUCTION
MOTOR OF JABAL ALI HABABAPUMPING STATION
PHASE-1 AS PER ATTACHED
SPECIFICATION.MOTOR DETAILS
:RATED POWER: 250KWRATED VOLTAGE: 400V,
3-PHASE, 50HZRATED CURRENT: 432ARPM:
1485BEARING: DE-7322B, NDE: NU322
(INSULATED)FOR SITE V
ISIT OR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTACT:SARA.FAIROOZ@DEWA.GOV.COM /
04-3220264, ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE
/04-3229430

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402779
DATE : 29.10.2024

REQ TITLE : Repairing 1032404847

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404816

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


